At the above 
place and time the bids will be publicly opened 
;,iel real. '11.e award of the contract, if awarded, 
v.111 be mide by the Board as soon thereafter as 

ticahle. The Board reserves the right to 
Iny and all bids. 

A }If ntl •ri the sum of Eighteen Thousand 
Dollars ($18,000) will be required for the faith-
ful oer! ,rmance of the contract. 

No hi will h 
ear 
	nd de posited unless 

:of ompi.n
d 
 ied h 	r ce

e
rtified

a 
 check upon a Na- 

tional r State Bank, drawn to the order of the 
omptr Mier of The City of New York to the

[...]

2,120 linear feet of concrete curb (including 

ma ntenance for one year). 
The time allowed for the full completion of 

the work herein described will be 110 consecu-
tive working days. 

The amount of security required for the per. 
formance of the contract will be Thirty-five 
Thousand ($35.000) Dollars. 

NO 12. FOR REPAVING WITH SHEET 
ASPHALT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF SOUTHERN BOULE-
VARD, FROM A POINT ABOUT 15 FEET 
NCRTH OF LEGGETT AVE.. TO A POINT 
ABOUT 130 FEET SOUTH OF LONGWOOD 
AVE.' AND SETTING CURB WHERE NEC-
ES ■ARY, TOGETHER WITH ALL WORK